
 

 

 
 

 
 

Neuadd y Cyngor 
Y Rhadyr 
Brynbuga 

NP15 1GA 
 

Dydd Llun, 10 Ionawr 2022 
 

Hysbysiad o gyfarfod 
 

Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheleiddio 
 

Dydd Mawrth, 18fed Ionawr, 2022 at 10.00 am 
Remote Attendance 

 

AGENDA 
 

Eitem 
Ddim 

Eitem Tudallenau 

 

1.   Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb 

 
 

2.   Datganiadau o Fuddiant 

 
 

3.   Cadarnhau’r Cofnodion canlynol: 

 
 

3.1.   Is-Bwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio dyddiedig 7fed Medi 2021. 

 
1 - 6 

3.2.   Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio dyddiedig 14eg Medi 2021. 

 
7 - 12 

3.3.   Is-Bwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio dyddiedig 12fed Tachwedd 2021. 

 
13 - 16 

4.   Adolygiad o’r Ffioedd Trwyddedu Blynyddol ar gyfer Blwyddyn Ariannol 
2022/2023. 

 

17 - 28 

5.   Cyfarfod Nesaf: Dydd Mawrth, 8fed Mawrth 2022 am 10.00am. 

 
 

 
Paul Matthews 

 
Prif Weithredwr 

 
 

 

Public Document Pack



 

 

MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
CYNGOR SIR FYNWY 

 

THE CONSTITUTION OF THE COMMITTEE IS AS FOLLOWS: 
 
County Councillor Jamie Treharne Overmonnow; Welsh Conservative Party 
County Councillor Jim Higginson Severn; Welsh Labour/Llafur Cymru 
County Councillor Tony Easson Dewstow; Welsh Labour/Llafur Cymru 
County Councillor Ruth Edwards Llantilio Crossenny; Welsh Conservative Party 
County Councillor David Evans West End; Welsh Labour/Llafur Cymru 
County Councillor Linda Guppy Rogiet; Liberal Democrats 
County Councillor Simon Howarth Llanelly Hill; Independent Group 
County Councillor Bryan Jones Goytre Fawr; Welsh Conservative Party 
County Councillor Malcolm Lane Mardy; Welsh Conservative Party 
County Councillor Richard Roden Dixton with Osbaston; Welsh Conservative Party 
County Councillor Brian Strong Usk; Welsh Conservative Party 
County Councillor Ann Webb St Arvans; Welsh Conservative Party 
 
  

 
Public Information 

 
Access to paper copies of agendas and reports 
A copy of this agenda and relevant reports can be made available to members of the public 
attending a meeting by requ
[...]
k with you and our partners to support and inspire everyone to get involved 

so we can achieve great things together. We don’t see ourselves as the ‘fixers’ or problem-solvers, 

but we will make the best of the ideas, assets and resources available to make sure we do the 

things that most positively impact our people and places. 

Kindness: We will show kindness to all those we work with putting the importance of relationships 

and the connections we have with one another at the heart of all interactions. 



 

 

 



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Licensing and Regulatory Sub Committee held 
at County Hall, Usk - Remote Attendance on Tuesday, 7th September, 2021 at 10.00 am 

 
 
 
 

PRESENT:  
 

County Councillors: J.Treharne, J. Higginson and A. Easson 
 

 

OFFICERS IN ATTENDANCE: 
 
Taylor Watts Licensing Officer 
Linda O'Gorman Principal Licensing Officer 
Ben Davies Solicitor 
Nicola Perry Senior Democracy Officer 

 

APOLOGIES: 
 

None  
 
 
1. Declarations of Interest.  

 
No declarations of interest were made. 
 
2. Application for a Premises Licence for The Old Station, Tintern, Chepstow.  

 

The Chairman welcomed everyone to the meeting and introduced Members of the Sub 
Committee and the attending officers and explained the protocol for the meeting. 
 
All confirmed sight of the report and the committee procedure.  A reminder was 
provided that all objections being made and any discussion must be under the four 
Licensing objectives of: 
 

 Prevention of crime and disorder; 

 Public safety; 

 Prevention of public nuisance; and 

 Protection of children from harm. 
 

The Sub Committee heard concerns from objectors 1) representing residents of Tintern 
Parva and Brockweir and 2)representing Tintern Community Council, and took the 
opportunity to ask questions and seek clarification. 
 
The applicant provided responses. The Sub Committee asked questions of the 
applicant.  
 
It was pointed out that the Sub Com
[...]
ion within 21 days of being notified of the decision. 
 
The applicant will receive written confirmation of this decision within 5 working days. 
 
 
 

Page 5



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Licensing and Regulatory Sub Committee held 
at County Hall, Usk - Remote Attendance on Tuesday, 7th September, 2021 at 10.00 am 

 

The meeting ended at 12.05 pm  
 

 

Page 6



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Licensing and Regulatory Committee  
County Hall, Usk - Remote Attendance  

Tuesday, 14th September, 2021 at 10.00 am 
 

  

PRESENT:  
 

County Councillor J.Treharne (Chairman) 
County Councillor J. Higginson (Vice Chairman) 
 

 County Councillors: A. Easson, R. Edwards, D. Evans, S. Howarth, 
M.Lane, R.Roden, B. Strong and A. Webb 
 

 

OFFICERS IN ATTENDANCE: 
 

David Jones Head of Public Protection 
Linda O'Gorman Principal Licensing Officer 
Taylor Watts Licensing Officer 
Leigh Beach Licensing Officer 
Ben Davies Solicitor 
Richard Williams Democratic Services Officer 

 

APOLOGIES: 
 

None.  
 
 

1. Declarations of interest  
 
None. 
 
2. To confirm the following minutes:  

 
2.1.   Licensing and Regulatory Committee dated 18th May 2021 

 
The minutes of the Licensing and Regulatory Committee dated 18th May 2021 were 
confirmed and signed by the Chair. 
 

2.2.   Licensing and Regulatory Sub Committee dated 24th May 2021 
 

The minutes of the Licensing and Regulatory Sub Committee dated 24th May 2021 
were confirmed and signed by the Chair. 
 

2.3.   Special Meeting of the Licensing and Regulatory Committee dated 2nd 
August 2021 
 

The minutes of the Special Meeting of the Licensing and Regulatory Committee dated 
2nd August 2021 were confirmed and signed by the Chair. 
 
 
 
 
 

Public Document Pack

Page 7

Agenda Item 3b



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Licensing and Regulatory Committee  
County Hall, Usk - Remote Attendance  

Tuesday, 14th September, 202
[...]
d Committee procedure.  The driver also confirmed that they 
were content to proceed without legal representation.   
 
The key issues and details were read out to the Committee.  
 
The driver was then given the opportunity to address the Committee, to put forward any 
relevant explanations. Following this, Members of the Committee put forward questions 
to the driver and discussion ensued. The driver was then given the opportunity to sum 
up.  
 
Following questioning, the Committee and the Committee’s legal representative  left the 
meeting to deliberate and discuss findings.   
 
Upon re-commencement, the Chairman advised that the Committee had considered the 
issues and had come to the view that the driver is deemed fit and proper to hold a 
licence with the licence re-instated. 
 

9. Next Meeting:  
 

Tuesday 19th October 2021 at 10.00am. 
 
 

The meeting ended at 12.33 pm.  
 

 

Page 11



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 12



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Licensing and Regulatory Sub Committee 
 County Hall, Usk - Remote Attendance on Friday, 12th November, 2021 at 10.00 am 

 
 
 
 

PRESENT:  
 

County Councillor J. Higginson (Chair) 
 
County Councillors: R. Roden and B. Strong 
 

 

OFFICERS IN ATTENDANCE: 
 

Linda O'Gorman Principal Licensing Officer 
Ben Davies Solicitor 
Richard Williams Democratic Services Officer 

 

APOLOGIES: 
 

None. 
 
 

1. Declarations of Interest  
 
County Councillor R. Roden declared a personal, non-prejudicial interest pursuant to 
the Members’ Code of Conduct as he knows the objector present at today’s meeting. 
Councillor Roden and the objector attend the same church. 
 
2. Application for a Premises Licence for "The Club" 15 Whitecross Street, 

Monmouth, Monmouthshire, NP25 3BY  
 

The Licensing and Regulatory Committee considered an application under the 
Licensing Act 2003 for a Premises Licence for “The Club” 15 Whitecross Street, 
Monmouth, Monmouthshire, NP25 3BY
[...]
ble  Progress  

Comments from taxi trade to be 

considered.  Return to 

March 2022 Linda O’Gorman  

P
age 26



Licensing and Regulatory 

Committee if required. 

    

    

 

8. MONITORING: The impacts of this proposal will need to be monitored and reviewed. Please specify the date at which you will 

evaluate the impact, and where you will report the results of the review. 

 

The impacts of this proposal will be evaluated on:  18th October 2022 

 

9. VERSION CONTROL: The Future Generations Evaluation should be used at the earliest stages of decision making, and then 

honed and refined throughout the decision making process.  It is important to keep a record of this process so that we can 

demonstrate how we have considered and built in sustainable development wherever possible. 

 

Version 

No. 

Decision making stage  Date considered Brief description of any amendments made following 

consideration 

1 L&R Committee Report  18/01/2022  

    

    

 

 

 

P
age 27



T
his page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	3a Is-Bwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio dyddiedig 7fed Medi 2021.
	Minutes

	3b Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio dyddiedig 14eg Medi 2021.
	Minutes

	3c Is-Bwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio dyddiedig 12fed Tachwedd 2021.
	Minutes

	4 Adolygiad o’r Ffioedd Trwyddedu Blynyddol ar gyfer Blwyddyn Ariannol 2022/2023.
	1b 18 January 2022 - Fees Future Generations Evaluation Form




Minutes of the meeting


CYNGOR SIR FYNWY 
 

Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a RheleiddioCounty Hall, Usk - Remote Attendance  
Dydd Mawrth, 18fed Ionawr, 2022, 10.00 am 

 
  
 
 

CYNGHORWYR  
YN  
BRESENNOL:  

 

Cynghorydd Sirol J.Treharne (Cadeirydd) 
Cynghorydd Sirol J. Higginson (Is-Gadeirydd) 
 

 Cynghorydd Sirol: A. Easson, R. Edwards, D. Evans, M.Lane, 
R.Roden, B. Strong, A. Webb, D. Blakebrough 
 

 
 

SWYDDOGION YN BRESENNOL: 
 
 
David Jones Pennaeth Diogelu’r Cyhoedd 
Linda O'Gorman Principal Licensing Officer 
Ben Davies Solicitor 
Richard Williams Swyddog Gwasanaethau Democrataidd 

 

YMDDIHEURIADAU: 
 

Cynghorydd Sirol S. Howarth 
 
 
1. Datganiadau o Fuddiant  

 
Dim. 
  
 
2. Cadarnhau'r Cofnodion canlynol:  

 
2.1.   Is-Bwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio dyddiedig 7fed Medi 2021. 

Cafodd cofnodion yr Is-bwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio dyddiedig 7fed Medi 2021 eu 

cadarnhau a'u llofnodi gan y Cadeirydd. 
  
 

2.2.   Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio dyddiedig 14eg Medi 2021. 

Cafodd cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio dyddiedig 14eg Medi 2021 eu cadarnhau a'u 

llofnodi gan y Cadeirydd. 
  
 

2.3.   Is-Bwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio dyddiedig 12fed Tachwedd 2021. 

Cafodd cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio a gynhaliwyd ar 12fed 

Tachwedd 2021 eu cadarnhau a'u llofnodi gan y Cadeirydd. 
  
 
3. Adolygiad o'r Ffioedd Trwyddedu Blynyddol ar gyfer Blwyddyn Ariannol 2022/2023.  

 
Cawsom adroddiad ynghylch y Ffioedd Trwyddedu Blynyddol ar gyfer y flwyddyn ariannol 
2022/2023.  
  
Ar ôl ystyried yr adroddiad, nodwyd y pwyntiau canlynol:  



CYNGOR SIR FYNWY 
 

Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a RheleiddioCounty Hall, Usk - Remote Attendance  
Dydd Mawrth, 18fed Ionawr, 2022, 10.00 am 

 
  

         Roedd y ffioedd trwyddedu wedi'u rhewi ym mlwyddyn ariannol 2021/22 ac nid 
oedd asesiad wedi'i wneud.  

  

         Asesir ffioedd drwy benderfynu faint o waith sydd wedi'i wneud dros gyfnod o 
amser.   Mae'r broses wedi'i chymeradwyo gan Banel Trwyddedu ac Arbenigol 
Cymru Gyfan a ddefnyddir gan bob awdurdod lleol ledled Cymru.  
  

         Nid yw ffioedd dewisol ond wedi cynyddu ychydig, er enghraifft, mae ffioedd 
adnewyddu Gyrwyr Trwyddedig wedi cynyddu £11 dros gyfnod o dair blynedd, 
sy'n cyfateb i 31 ceiniog y mis.  
  

         Ystyrir bod trwydded cerbyd hacni a dynnir gan geffyl yr un fath â thrwydded 
cerbyd hacni.   Mae'r ddau yn destun yr un gwiriadau cyn rhoi trwydded gyda rhai 
gwahaniaethau bach.  
  

Penderfynwyd:   
  

(i)            cymeradwyo'r ffioedd a nodir yn Atodiad A i'r adroddiad, o'r enw "Rhestr 
Ffioedd Trwydded ar gyfer 2022-23", yn ddarostyngedig, lle bo hynny'n 
berthnasol, i unrhyw hysbysiad cyhoeddus gofynnol.  

  
(ii)          bod unrhyw wrthwynebiadau, a wneir yn briodol, ynghylch ffioedd ar gyfer rhoi 

trwyddedau ar gyfer cerbydau hacni a cherbydau hurio preifat yn cael eu 
dwyn yn ôl i'r Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio cyn gynted â phosibl i'w 
hystyried yn briodol.  

  
  
 
4. Cyfarfod Nesaf: Dydd Mawrth, 8fed Mawrth 2022 am 10.00am.  

 
Dydd Mawrth, 8fed Mawrth 2022 am 10.00am. 
  
 
 

 
 

 


